AMENDMENT THREE TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
VAVRINEK, TRINE, DAY & CO, LLP

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this 1% day of January ,
2014, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and
Vavrinek, Trine, Day and CO, LLP "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with
independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department
thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for the purpose of providing
certified public accounting and tax preparation services for clients’ of the San Mateo Public
Administrator on January 1, 2014, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by ONE
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) for an amount not exceed TWO HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($275,000) and to extend the term to December 31, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 2: Contract Term: is amended to read as follows:

The revised term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2014 through December 31,
2017 unless terminated earlier by the County.

2. Section 3: Payments: the last sentence of this section is amended to read as follows:

In no event shall total payment for services under this Agreement exceed Two Hundred
and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000).

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated January 1, 2014 between the
County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.

VTD & CO LLC



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives,
have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County
Date:
ATTEST:
By:

Clerk of Said Board

Vavrinek, Trine, Day & CO., LLC

LAl 9ILL

Contractor’s Signature

Date: /2//‘? %é

VID&COLLC




